Form PTO-1594 FEB 1 2 2004

RECORDAT TRA

02-18-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1892-1

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2.12.04

102671013

| To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sagent Technology, Inc. | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Group 1 Software, Inc. Internal Address: | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other: ☐ | Street Address: 4200 Parliament Place, Suite 600 City: Lanham State/Country: Maryland Zip: 20706-1844 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other: | Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: October 1, 2003 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No | | | | |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e. | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) See attached "Schedule A" (2) (3) Additional numbers attach | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) See attached "Schedule A" (2) (3) ned? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 30 | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Name: James T. Hosmer | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 765.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: | ⊠ Enclosed | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 | | | | |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. | | | | | |
| 1100 North Glebe Road | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any | | | | |
| 8th Floor | deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith | | | | |
| City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 | (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 . | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | |
| /James T. Hosmer | February 12, 2004 | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signa | | | | | |
| 7/2004 DBYRNE 00000146 507275 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 | | | | | |
| C:8521H:lsp 40.00 0P | 4 | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0988

817172

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Jurisdiction | Classes | File Date | App. No. | Reg. Date | Reg. No. |
|--|--------------|---------------|-----------|------------|-----------|-----------|
| SAGENT | Canada | | 02/07/96 | 803703 | 01/28/99 | 507275 |
| SAGENT | EU | 9, 16, 42 | 04/02/99 | 1126887 | 09/25/00 | 1126887 |
| SAGENT | France | 9, 16, 37, 41 | 12/05/97 | 97707 573 | 12/05/97 | 97707 573 |
| SAGENT | Japan | 9 | 02/08/96 | 12841/1996 | 12/24/99 | 4348177 |
| SAGENT | UK | 9 | 02/07/96 | 2055946 | 02/07/96 | 2055946 |
| PRIMEOVER | US | 42 | 06/11/97 | 75/307,123 | 09/15/98 | 2189156 |
| TALUS | US | 42 | 08/14/95 | 74/714,744 | 07/21/98 | 2175293 |
| INFORMATION STUDIO | US | 9 | 07/15/96 | 75/134,514 | 08/05/97 | 2085765 |
| SAGENT | US | 9 | 08/09/95 | 74/713,377 | 04/29/97 | 2058229 |
| CENTRUS | US | 9 | 08/19/99 | 75/779353 | 01/30/01 | 2424785 |
| CENTRUS | Florida, US | 9 | | | 09/17/96 | T961071 |
| ADRESS WIZARD | Florida, US | 9 | | | 04/09/96 | Т96396 |
| DATASCAN | Florida, US | 9 | | | 05/09/97 | Т97507 |
| GEOMARKET | Florida, US | 9 | | | 06/28/96 | T96731 |
| GEOSTAN (STYLIZED) | Florida, US | 9 | | | 04/03/96 | T96345 |
| GEOXSECT | Florida, US | 9 | | | 06/28/96 | Т96732 |
| INFOSTAN | Florida, US | 9 | | | 01/24/97 | Т97067 |
| NAMEWIZARD | Florida, US | 9 | | | 07/22/96 | Т96844 |
| STATIAL+ | Florida, US | 9 | | | 07/11/96 | Т96789 |
| STARDATA | Florida, US | 9 | | | 09/29/94 | T941246 |
| THE NEXT DIMENSION IN MARKETING (STYLIZED) | Florida, US | 35, 42 | | | 04/08/96 | Т96354 |
| SAGENT (STYLIZED) | Canada | | 07/09/96 | 817427 | | |
| SAGENT (STYLIZED) | EU | 9, 16, 42 | 01/09/96 | 75/041,031 | | |
| SAGENT (STYLIZED) | Japan | 9 | 07/10/96 | 77405/1996 | | |
| FLASHCUBE | US | 9 | 4/30/97 | 75/284,077 | | |
| SAGENT (STYLIZED) | US | 9 | 8/14/95 | 74/714,744 | | |
| SAGENT DESIGN STUDIO | US | 9 | 8/14/96 | 75/150,011 | | |
| SAGENT INSIGNT | US | 9 | 1/25/00 | 75/903,305 | | |
| STARMART | US | 9 | 4/30/97 | 75/284,006 | | |
| WORKGROUP WAREHOUSE | US | 9 | 7/27/95 | 74/706,839 | | |

NYLIB1 679504.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Sagent Technology, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 800 W. El Camino Real, 3rd Floor, Mountain View, CA 94040 (the "Assignor"), hereby sells and assigns to Group 1 Software, Inc. a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware having an office and place of business at 4200 Parliament Place, Suite 600, Lanham, MD 20706-1844 (the "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations, listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"), including: (a) the registrations of and applications for registration of the Marks; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof; and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past infringement or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill. The foregoing assignment is made in connection with the purchase of an ongoing business by Assignee from Assignor to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

Assignor hereby represents that Assignor has full right and authority to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignor hereby grants Robert Greene Sterne, Esquire, Registration No. 28,912; Edward J. Kessler, Esquire, Registration No. 25,688; Jorge A. Goldstein, Esquire, Registration No. 29,021; David K. S. Cornwell, Esquire, Registration No. 31,944; Robert W. Esmond, Esquire, Registration No. 32,893; Tracy-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire, Registration No. 32,891; Michael B. Ray, Esquire, Registration No. 33,997; Robert E. Sokohl, Esquire, Registration No. 36,013; Eric K. Steffe, Esquire, Registration No. 36,688; Michael Q. Lee, Esquire, Registration No. 35,239; Steven R. Ludwig, Esquire, Registration No. 36,203; John M. Covert, Esquire, Registration No. 38,759; Linda E. Alcorn, Esquire, Registration No. 39,588; Lawrence B. Bugaisky, Esquire, Registration No. 35,086; Donald J. Featherstone, Esquire, Registration No. 33,876; Robert C. Millonig, Esquire, Registration No. 34,395; Michael V. Messinger, Esq., Registration No. 37,575; Judith U. Kim, Esq., Registration No. 40,679; Timothy J. Shea, Jr., Esq., Registration No. 41,306; and Patrick E. Garrett, Esq., Registration No. 39,987; all of STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C., 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3934, power to insert in this assignment, including the attached Schedule A, any further information regarding the Marks so identified in such Schedule A that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| SIGNED on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR, Sagent Technology, Inc. | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Ву: | Andre M. Boisvert Printed Name | | | |
| Title: | Chairman & Chief Executive Officer | | | |
| Date: | October 1, 2003 | | | |
| Witnessed before me: | | | | |
| Signature: | Signature: | | | |
| Print Name: Skylen Wells | Print Name: | | | |
| Address: 1739 Uhiga Wllew | Address: | | | |
| San Jose CA 95125 | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0990 By:

Edward Weiss
Printed Name

Title: Secretary

Date: October 1, 2003

Witnessed before the:

Signature: Ab A.

Signature:

Print Name: CARPS Grancia

Print Name: ANDY NADEN

Address: 4200 Parliament Pl., Linky Address: 4200 Parliament Pl Lathburn Mi

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0991